Sections 9-3-1 (D) and (E), which are in Title 9 (Traffic Regulations) of the City Code. These sections 
state the following:

(D) Vehicles More Than Twelve Thousand Pounds: It shall be unlawful to park or store or 
allow to stand any commercial vehicle with more than a registered weight of twelve thousand 
(12,000) pounds, on any residential property within the city. 

(E) Vehicles Less Than Twelve Thousand Pounds: It shall be unlawful to park or store or 
allow to stand more than one commercial vehicle with less than a registered weight of twelve 
thousand (12,000) pounds on any residential parcel or property within the City. 

These regulations are unique in that usually other jurisdictions’ traffic regulations concern activities 
in public rights-of-ways and leave parking on private property as a zoning matter.